Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Par thar poir	agraph N 1 100 foc at(s) of div	los. 1, : t, or if version	2, 3 & place and/or	5 mus of uso place	of use	omple o chai	eted. ngod,	Comp include	l ete al e a top	l othe	r appli hic mo	i cable ap or c	portic dotaile	RE	chang CEI	VED	oint of	rizod d	sion is greater and proposed RECEIVED
						ı	File No	. 1460)7					JAN	07	2020		Una	ceptable for
														Staffo	rd Fie	ld Off	ice		70 10 0 0
1.	Applicati	on is he	ereby n	nade f	or app	roval c	of the C	Chief E	ngine	er to ch	nange	the (ch	edp:0	360 Prof	PWate	r Reso	ourges	Staff ISION O	Prosection of Fred Office F WATER RESOURCES
						шг	lace o	use			Point	OI DIVE	ersion						
	under th		_		s the s				ation i					ndition	s desc	ribed I	below.		
	The soul	rce of s	upply i	s:		⊠ G	Ground	water		Ц	Surfa	ce wat	er						
Name and address of Applicant: Chris Ostmeyer, Farmers National Company																			
		O Box 40, Kechi KS 67067																	
	Phone N	Phone Number: (316)788-4240 Email address: COstmeyer@farmersnational.com																	
	Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Farmers National Company, Chris Ostemeyer																		
	PO Box	The same of the sa	-						d new									-	
•	Phone N								Email	addre	ss: <u>CC</u>	Ostmey	/er@fa	rmers	nation	al.com			
3.	The presently authorized place of use is:																		
	Owner of Land NAME: Kansas Farms LLC ADDRESS: Farmers Nat Co Ken Springer Farm #17553, 8918 W 21 st St N, Ste 200, Wichita KS 67205-1880																		
	(If there is											8918	VV 21	St N,	Ste 20	JO, VVIC	chita K	S 6/20	05-1880
	(1. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.						Ppiome			110000	July.,				T				
Se	c. Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼		SE¼ NE¼		NW% NE% NW% SW% SE		SE1/4	NE¼ NW¼ SW¼		SE1/4	NE¼ NW¼		E¼		TOTAL ACRES	
26		1E	INL/4	144474	GVV/A	JE/4	INE 74	144474	30074	3E74	39	40	40	39	NE 74	INVV 74	SVV 74	SE%	158
	200						ļ				35	40	40	38			 		150
4.	If this ap Owner o	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: . ESS: .	No Ch	ange						ace of	use be	e chan	ged to	:			
	(ii tiloro ia	inore ti	lanone			lacii su	phieme			rieces	sary.)				Γ				
20	NE¼ Sec. Twp. Range NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼			NW% NE% NW% SW% SE%				SW1/4			SE% NE% NW% SW% SE%				TOTAL ACRES				
	<i>υ.</i> τwp.	Range	INE 74	1900 74	30074	SE74	NE 74	1900 74	300%	SE 74	NE /4	1977/4	SW1/4	SE¼	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	
															-				
															-		<u> </u>		
	For Offic	ce Use	Only:	Code		Fe	e \$		TR	#	II	Re	eceipt	Dat≏		I	Chec	k #	

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:						
1	One in the Quarter of the	SW	Quarter of the	SW	Quarter		
- 1	of Section, Township2	29	South, Range	1	E,		
-	in <u>Gedgwick</u> County, Kansas, <u>600</u> feet	t North	5220 feet West	of Goutheast	corner of section.		
- [Authorized Rate 765 GPM Authorized Quantity 6	65 AF	Depth of well		(feet)		
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 6 GPS	554	feet North	5574 fe	eet West)		
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as f						
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is						
	One in the Quarter of the 3 of Section 26, Township 2	20	Quarter or the	1	Quarter		
	in Codewick County Konson 554 foot	4 Nauth	South, Range	of Couthoost	corner of coation		
	in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas, <u>554</u> fee						
Ì	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed Quantity No						
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other v	water rights	s that will use this p	oint <u>None</u>			
-							
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:						
i	One in theQuarter of the		Quarter of the	CVV NVV	Svv Quarter		
	of Section, Township2	29	South, Range	1	E,		
- 1	in Sedgwick County, Kansas, 1910 fee						
ı	Authorized Rate 1150 GPM Authorized Quantity 1	102 AF	Depth of well	52	(feet)		
1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 7 GPS						
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed as						
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is						
1	One in the Quarter of the of Section 26, Township 2	20	South Range	1 1	F I		
- 1	in <u>Sedgwick</u> County, Kansas, <u>1370</u> fee	t North	4100 feet Wes	t of Southeast	corner of section		
- 1	Proposed Rate No Change Proposed Quantity No						
L	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other	water rights	s that will use this p	oint <u>34603</u>	·		
7	The changes havein are desired for the following response.						
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) Moving the "North" pd to overlap the						
	existing well that is currently authorized by File No. 34603.	300	200 100	North 0 100	200 300		
		Em	սումլուսումյուս	$\pm m$	Luduuduu 🖥		
_				=			
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes No	200 =	1 + 1 + 1	= 1 +	1 + 1 = 200		
0	The change(a) (wee)(will be) completed by?	E			- 1		
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E	 + +	Ξ	_ =		
	Unon Approval	100	+ + + + +	= 1 +	」十 - 1100		
40	If the point of diversion is a well-	E		Ξ _	_ =		
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	W	0.000	<u>=</u>	100010001000000000000000000000000000000		
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	west u	itanlianton/mito	=	inition and a gast		
	Cap it at this time will not play or use			= -	- =		
		100	1 + 1 + 1	= 1 +	1 + 1 = 100		
	(b) When will this be done?	E		Ξ ' '			
		E		Ξ .	_ =		
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation	200 🔄	1 + 1 + 1	= 1 +	1 + 1 = 200		
	attached? ∐ Yes ⊠ No	E		= _	_ =		
40	Assistant by TIO OFFO	E.,	danlandan lanta	ս‡ուսևուհու			
12.	Assisted by TJS - SFFO	300	200 100	0 100	200 300		
13a	a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than		:	South Scale:	: 1 hashmark=10 ft		
300 feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated							
	attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within	aiversion, indi relation to	cate its location on the the existing point of				
	one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names	diversi	on. (PLEASE NO 1	E: The "X"	in center of diagram		
	and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water	above divers	represents the	presently a	authorized point of		
	sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from	divers	RECEIVED		JAN 0 7 2020		
					OT 11 1		

your property lines

14.	If the pr	roposed gro	undwater po	int of diversion is 300 or	fewer feet fro	om the existing point	of diversion, complete	e the following:
	·	Yes [No	esent all owners of the o	sign this applic	cation.)		
	aff	ected if this	ehip interes application i	t of any owner of the cus s approved as requested (If yes, all owners must	d?		identified in this app	lication be adversely
			on is not ap _l ⊒ No	proved expeditiously, will (If no, all owners must s			roperty, public health	or safety?
or a	change	e in place of	use, the app	e water change in point blication must be signed uthorizing representatio	by all owners	a groundwater change of the currently auth	e in point of diversion orized place of use, o	greater than 300 feet, or their duly authorized
age the	and the	he owner, alf, in rega I in this ap	the spous ards to the oplication a	y sworn upon my oa e of the owner, or a water right(s) to wh are true, correct and	duly author nich this ap complete.	ized agent of the plication pertains.	owner(s) to make . I further verify t	this application on hat the statements
Date	ed at	And	over		Kansas, this	day of _	November	, 20 <u>/9</u>
K	Gnsas	Farms	440	by MOS int) Agent	for		(2)	
E			(Owner)	A			(Sborise)	
19	v mens	i Meria	(Please Pr	int)			(Please Print)	
			(Owner)			(Spouse)	
			(Please Pi	int)			(Please Print)	
			(Owner				(Spouse)	
			(Please P	rint)			(Please Print)	
Sta	te of Ka	oneas Sen E	wick	ss				0.15
of _	hereby	certify th	, 20 <u>1</u>	going application was iammy Hamman by Public - State of Kansas	s signed in	my presence and	sworn to before r	ne this 20 day
Му	Commi	ssion Expire	My App	Expires 630		1	Notary Public	m
acci	urate info	PLETE APPL ormation; map ate fee must	s, if necessar	ILL BE PROCESSED. To y, must be included; signat	be complete, al tures of all the a	of the applicable portice portice of the applicable portice owners' must	ons of the application for st be affixed to the appli	m must be completed with cation and notarized; and
					FEE SCHED	ULE		
Eac fort	h in the (1)	schedule b Applicatio	elow: Make n to change n to change	ce of use or the point of checks payable to: Kar a point of diversion 300 a point of diversion more the place of use	nsas Departn feet or less e than 300 fee	nent of Agriculture		\$100 \$200
				RECEIVED		RE	CEIVED	
DW	R 1-121	(Revised 04/	5/2018)	JAN 0 7 2020	Page 3	Unaccept: Prior	ity Zula	File No146070
2,,				Stafford bon. Or Division of Water Res	rice	Stafford DIVISION OF V	I Field Office WATER RESOURCES	

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of 5th No. 44007. and limitations of File No. 14607 A change application was received on _______ requesting that the place of use and / or point of diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 foot radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable
Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 1846 feet from the previously authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable \(\subseteq \) Not Applicable As required by K.A.R. 5 3 5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2019, or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2020 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable Applicable ☐ Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quicκ-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Δ Applicable Δ Not Applicable 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ⊠ No 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a 708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5 5 14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the *Kansas Water Appropriation Law* and the *Rules and Regulations* promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture. SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED ву: _ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer (Print Name): Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture Date of issuance: _ Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. State of Kansas) SS Rec Use by Register of Deeds County of ___ Acknowledged before me on _____ JAN 0 7 2020 Stafferu Field Office Signature: ___ Notary Public **Division of Water Resources** RECEIVED Unacceptable for My commission expires: _____ (Notary Seal) DEPriority19 File No. ____146070 DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4

Stafford Field Office
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

